
Council Presentation 
February 16, 2016 

HEB and Al Kruse Tennis Center Improvements 
– Change Order No. 1  

1 



2 

Project Location Map 

Change Order No. 1 includes 
additional improvements at 
HEB Tennis Center 
 



3 

Project Location Map  
HEB Tennis Center 



4 

Project Location Map  
HEB Tennis Center 

Replace Existing Viewing Platform 
• Corpus Christi Tennis Association 

(CCTA) donating $100,000 toward 
construction 

• Change Order No. 1 with SafeNet for 
$390,873 to complete work 



5 

Project Schedule 

 
Original Project Construction Estimate:  

210 Calendar Days  7 Months     
      

Updated Project Construction Estimate:   
30 additional Calendar Days  8 Months    

 

2015 2016 

Q1 Q2 Q3          Q4 Q1   Q2            Q3 
Re-

Design 
Re-Bid / Award Construction 


