
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 216-0172 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:2/1/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/16/2016 2/23/2016

Title: Second Reading Ordinance - Accepting and appropriating donation and approving Contract Change
Order No. 1 for the Development & Improvements at HEB Tennis Center and Al Kruse Tennis Center
(Bond 2012) (1st Reading 2/16/16)

Ordinance accepting and appropriating a donation in the amount of $100,000 from the Corpus Christi
Tennis Association in Fund No. 3280 for the HEB and Al Kruse Tennis Centers; changing the FY 2016
Capital Improvement Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 030621 to increase revenues and
expenditures by $100,000; and authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to execute Change Order
#1 with Safenet Services, LLC. of Corpus Christi, Texas in the amount of $390,873.00 for the HEB
and Al Kruse Tennis Centers for the replacement and reconstruction of the elevated viewing platform
at the HEB Tennis Center.  (Bond 2012)

Sponsors: Parks and Recreation Department, Engineering Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Tennis Centers, 2. Budget - Tennis Centers, 3. Ordinance - HEB & Al Kruse Tennis
Centers, 4. Agreement - CCTA Tennis Centers, 5. Change Order 1 - Tennis Centers, 6. Presentation -
Tennis Centers Change Order No.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passed on second readingCity Council2/23/2016 2

passed on first reading as amendedCity Council2/16/2016 1 Pass

Second Reading Ordinance - Accepting and appropriating donation and approving Contract
Change Order No. 1 for the Development & Improvements at HEB Tennis Center and Al Kruse
Tennis Center (Bond 2012) (1st Reading 2/16/16)

Ordinance accepting and appropriating a donation in the amount of $100,000 from the Corpus Christi
Tennis Association in Fund No. 3280 for the HEB and Al Kruse Tennis Centers; changing the FY 2016
Capital Improvement Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 030621 to increase revenues and
expenditures by $100,000; and authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to execute Change Order
#1 with Safenet Services, LLC. of Corpus Christi, Texas in the amount of $390,873.00 for the HEB
and Al Kruse Tennis Centers for the replacement and reconstruction of the elevated viewing platform
at the HEB Tennis Center.  (Bond 2012)

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

